CAP702

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACT FOR:

Page: 1 of 2
To: PROJECT.
University City, City of RUTH PARK Application No.: Application Date: Period To: Contract Date:
6801 Delmar Blvd RUTH PARK
University City, MO 63130 6 OCT 18,2016 OCT 18,2016 MAR 18,2016
Project Nos:
From Contractor: _ VIAARCHITECT. Distribution List | Owner . Construction Mgr
Munie Greencare Professionals | Architect | | Field
1000 Milburn School Road ‘ ;
Caseyville, IL 62232 | [ | Contractor | | Other

Contractor's Application for Payment

Application is made for payment as shown below, with attached Continuation Sheet.

1. Original Contract Amount: $ 346.753.99
2. Net of Change Orders: $ -9.664.35
3. Net Amount of Contract: $ 337.089.64
4. Total Completed & Stored to Date: $ 329.808.75
5. Retainage Summary:
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work § 0.00
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
Total Retainage: $ 0.00
6. Total Completed Less Retainage: $ 329.808.75
7. Less Previous Applications: $ 299.485.05
8. Current Payment Due, This Application: § 30.323.70
9. Contract Balance (Including Retainage): $ 7.280.89
[ CHANGE ORDER Activity Additions ~ Subtractions |
|
| Total previously approved: ‘ 6,635.15 -16,299.50
! Total ap-proved this_M;nth: ' o -_0.00 i 770.067
L ~ —_— — — SR | ——— SRR S S
Sub Totals: 6,635.15 | -16,299.50
‘ NET of Change Orders: -9,664.35

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The Contractor's signature here certifies that, to the best of their knowledge,
this document accurately reflects the work completed in this Application

for Payment. The Contractor also certifies that all payments have been made
for work on previous Applications for Payment and also that the Current
Payment is Due.

(Authorizing Signature) MU U0 1L 1 Munge
Munie Greencare Professionals
pate: OCT 18,2016
State Authorized: |llinois
County of: St. Clair

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this \&=~ £

My Commission expires: L=,-—1 W~ %

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION:

The Architect's signature here certifies that, based on their own observations,
the Contract Documents and the information contained herein, this document
accurately reflects the work completed in this Application for Payment.

The Architect also certifies the Contractor is entitled to the amount certified
for payment.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA A COLEMAN
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Jun 14, 2019'

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

Date:

(Architects Signature)

S

e

tware by: PEM

Software Systems, Inc. 1-800-803-1315 Copyright 2012 ©



- APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONTINUATION SHEET CAP703 Page 2 of 2 Pages
From: To; Project: Application No: &
Munie Greencare Professionals University City, City of RUTH PARK i Apptication Date: 10/18/2016
1000 Milburn School Road 68(_)‘1 De;lmar Blvd RUTH PARK ! Period To: 10/18/2016
Caseyville, 1L 62232 University City, MO 63130 Contract Date:  3/18/2016
! Architects Project#:
A B c D | E F G , l H | [
ftem Description of Work Contract ""'Fﬁji-ﬁ"'Prex:?Jg Compme-d ; ’\Pﬂ?etgenr?tlli To;anlé'; §§3?é3ted % %Ei:?seh Retai.n a9e
N escription of Worl \;J:IJ: Application This Period Stored (Not in To Date (G/C) C-G) (f \l/qanable
(D +E) DorE) (D+E+F) ate}
1 Mohbilization, Staking, & Swpp 13,612.00 13,612.00 0.00 0.00 13,612.00 : 100 | 0.00 0.00
2  Site Grading/Berm Construction 30.680.00 30.880.00 0.00 0.00 30,680.00 | 100 0.00 0.00
3 llrrigation - Berm 7.680.00 7,680.00 0.00 0.00 7,680.00 | 100 0.00 0.00
4 lrrigation - Driving Range 72,395.00 68,775.25 0.00. 0.00 . 68,775.25 85 3,619.75 0.00
5 . Landscaping 49,983.15 24,991.58 24,991.57 0.00 49,983.15 100 0.00 0.00
€& |Drainage 12,497.00 12,497.00 0.60 0.00 12,497.00 100 0.00 0.00
7 5od- Zoysia 73,222.80 69,561.66 0.00 0.00 69,561.66 : 95 3,661.14; 0.00
§ Sod- Fescue 47.738.69 45,352.71 2,386.98 0.00 47,739.69 100 0.00 0.00
9 |Retaining Wall 35,520.00 35,520.00 0.00 0.00 35,520.00 100 0.GG 0.00
10  Amended Solil 3,424.35 3,424.35 0.00: 0.00 342435 100 0.00 0.00
11 | CO#1Remove mulch bed 12,875.15- 12,875.15- 0.00 0.66 12,875.15- 100 C.00 0.00
Reduce Landscaping . :
12 : CO#2Z Remove Amended Sail 3,424 .35- 3,424 .35- 0.00 0.00 3,424.35- ; 100 0.00| 0.00
13 | CO#3 Correct EvergreenQuantity 3,690.00 3,680.00 0.00 G.00 3,690.00 100 0.00 0.00
14 1 CO#4 Add Muich Instali To Berm 2,945.15 0.00 | 2,945.15 0.00 2,94515 © 100 0.00 0.00
337,089.64 299,485.05 30,323.70 0.00 | 329,808.75 98 7,280.89] 0.00 .

Software by: PEW Software Systams, inc. 1-800-803-1315 Copyright 20128




Page 1 of 1

U.8. Department of Labor PAYRCOLL z
VWage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.govlesaiwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm} U.S. Waze and Hour Divisiess
Parsons are not requined to raspond 1o the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OB control number. Rev. Dac. 200
NAME OF CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTACTOR ] aporess 1000 Milburn School Road _ OMB No: 1235-008
Munie Greencare Professionais, Inc. Caseyville, IL 62234 Expires: 1/31/2015
PAYRULL O, FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CORTRACT N,
Ruth Park Range & Berm,
21 September 186, 2016 University City, MO Ruth Park Range and Berm
) 7] (3) (4) DAY AND DATE ®) ®) @ ) (&)
: & DEDUCTIONS
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER § g § S YT W LT GROSS [TFEDWITH STWITH NET WAGES
{e.g. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCAL SECURTYB £ 2 WORK G| omojenmt]enz) ons| Sl IS 8] yoTaL | RATE | AMOUNT | HOLDING HotoNG | misc | TOTAL PAID FOR
NUMBER) OF WORKER B, 5] CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS | OF PAY| EARNED TAX $8 MED TAX DED | DEDUCTIONS WEEK
No hours t¢ report o 0.00
Union Laborer 0.00; 0.00
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
o .00
Union Laborer 0.00) 0.0
N 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00, 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00; 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
Union Laborer 0.00; 000
© 0.00 . 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00] 000
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
 ABORER 0.00f 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
, o 0.00
Union Laborer 0.00f 0.09
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wisle completion of Form WH.347 is npticnal, it izmandatony for covered contracior o end subosivact forming work on Federally financed or asssted construction contracts torecpend to the infoomation collection contanadin2® C F.R. §§3.3, 5.5(3). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C. §3145) contractars ma sobconteactors performing werk oo Federally financed o assisted consiruction conlracts ko *funish wookly a statement with sespect Lo the weges paid each employes during the preceding week." U.S. Depactment of Labot (DOL) regulations at
29 C.FR. §5.5()0(2)Gi) requite cartraciorsto asbmit weekly a copy of sll payrails to the Federal agency contrscling far o financing the consttuctionproj edt, accompanied by a signed *Statemnent of G onplinnee® mdicating that the payrolls ere comect and camplats and thal cachlaborer
or mecharie has been paid not less then thae proper Davis Becon proveiling wags sete for the wark perfamed. DOL and fedazsl conlracting agendies receiving this inform stion review the informeticnto deterimine that enploysss have raceived legelly sequired wages and fiinge benefits.

Pu)lic Burden Stalement
W70 ectimate thokigvAll taks an wrerags of 55 minvtes o complets this collecticn, including lima for reviewing instructions, searching oxisfing tuls thering sndsmeintaining the data nesded, and compl eling and reviswing lhe collediicn of infarmagon 16 youhavo

any comm erdsrogandng these estmeten ar sny other scpect of this callottion, including suggestions for teducing this burden, senddthem tothe At&ni:imnm:.w.:gu :n:l}{cnx Dividen, ESA, U S, Departinent of Lebar, Redn S3502, 200 Censtitution Averan, NJAL
Waskington, D.C. 20210

{over)




pate  September 26, 20186
L Erika Wright Caontract Administrator

{Name of Signatary Party} {Title)
do hereby state:
{1) Thati pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Munie Greencare Professionals on the
{Contractor or Subcontractor)
Ruth Park Range and Berm : that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
10 dayof September , and ending the 16 day of September

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH PREVAILING WAGE
-~ Each laborer or mechanic fisted in the above referenced payroll has
been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required
fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Munie Greencare Professionals from the full
{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weelly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or
indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Sublitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amanded (4R Stat Q4R AR Start 1R 72 Stat OR7- 7R Siat 3R7- 4011 ] ¢ 27Rnrl and desrrihad

T2) THatUany payrols TWISE unaer s (eI UBITIHET G the apove
period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are
not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination Incerporated into the
contract; that the ciassifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work

(3) That any apprentices empioyed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agenicy recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, of if no such recognized agency

exists in a State. are reqistered with the Bureau of Apprenticeshin and Training. United States
{4) That, UNION WAGE

(2) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, CR PROGRAMS
O - in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made fo appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4{c) below.

REMARKS: Other Deductions include

NAME AND TITLE S]GN?\T?E'
Erika Wright A o
Contract Administrator s .@“‘Z{I‘xé | A

THE WILLFUL EALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR]
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSEChTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTICN

231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Page 1 of 1

LL.S. Department of Labor PAYRCLL 3
Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.govfesa/whd/formsfwh34Tinstr.htm) s Hoor Do
Parsons are not required o respond o the collection of information unfess it displays a currently valid QMB control number, Rev, Dec. 200
NAME OF CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTACTOR [ ApDrRess 1000 Milburn School Road OME No: 1235-008
Munie Greencare Professionals, Inc. Caseyville, Il 62234 Expires: 1/31/2015
PAYROLCNG. FOR WEER ERDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACTNO.
Ruth Park Range & Berm,
22 September 23, 2016 University City, MO Ruth Park Range and Berm
1) 2 @) (4) DAY AND DATE 5 ®) o @) ©)
[
z 2 oo°§ s|sulmi{Tulwim]F DEDUCTIONS
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER] & = GROSS [FEDWITH TR NET WAGES
{6.0. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITYES 3 e WORK Glenrjens)ene) ool 92| 922 9221 ToTAL | RATE | AMOUNT | HOLDING HOLDING | MISC TOTAL PAID FOR
NUMBER) OF WORKER Bz ,%l CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EAGH DAY HOURS |OF pAY| EARNED TAX $5 MED TAX DED | DEDUCTIONS WEEK
Francisco Javier o 1627.
Arrambide Narvaez 0.00] 66.89
000-00_081 4 3 LABORER S 3.00] 9.50{ 8.00}] 8.00] 3.00
’ 36.50] 44.59|1800.19] 192.48] 111.61 26.11 81.77| 16.28 428.25 1371.94
Armando Barragan Pena o 423.61
000-00-8416 3 LABORER 0.00] 89.18
s 8% 950| 4459 81452 4463] 50500 11.81] 2000 424 140181 67434
Bradley Leopard a 222.95
000-00-6219 3 LABORER 0.00] 66.89
s o0 5.00} 44,581/ 380.20 0.00 14.48 3.39 3.001 190.33 211.20 169.G0
Aron Bradley Schneider o 1627.5
000-00-8163 2 LABORER 0.00| 66.89
5 soo) asop noo) a00) B8 5p 5ol 44.50|4793.30] 31568 110.79] 2591 8s5.98] 2047 560.83|  1232.47
o 0.0¢
Union Laborer 0.00 0.00
S 0,00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00] 0.00
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
a 0.00
LABORER .00, 000
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
Union Laborer 0.00{ 0.00
. S 0.00 0.00 0.00
While complotion of Formn WH-347 is cptianal, itis mandutory for coversd contractors end st ctors performing wark on Federally financed o aseiated constnuction contracts Lo fespond 1o the iofonmation collsction containedin29 CFR. §53.3, 5 5(s). The Copeand Act
@0 U.5.C. §3145) contractors angd sbeontractars perfoming work on Federslly § d or acgisted i 10 “furesh weekly & statemer with respect to the wages paid each smployne during the preceding weee.” U.S. Department of Laber (OOL) repulations of

28 CFR §3 (0 reqize contrartars t0 submit weekly a copy of alf payrolla to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the constructi on proj ect, sccampanied by & tigned "Statem et of C amplisnce™ mdicating thet the payrollz are comrect and compiete and that each laborer
ar mechanic has been paid not loss then the proper Davis-Bacon preveiling wage rats for the wock perfarmed. DOL and faders] contracting agencies raceiving this inform ati on yeview the inform aticnto determine that employesa have received Legolly resirec wages and fiings benefita,

Puhlic Bundon St iemeeit

Wo ostimate that io will take an average o 53 thintes Lo camplotn this collection, including tim s for revi ewing instructi ong, pearching existing data galbhering and mantainsng the data riceded, aned completing and reviewing the callaction of irfaemation. J youhave
wzy commonts rogudng these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, incuding suggestions £or reducing this nxden, send them o the Adminidrator, Wage and Hour Dividan, ESA, US. Department of Labor, Roam S3507, 700 C enetitition Averoie, NW.
Fsshington, D.C. 20210

{ovar)




pate  September 30, 2016

L Erika Wright Contract Administrator
(Name of Signatory Party} (Title}
go hereby state:
{1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Munie Greencare Professionais on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Ruth Park Range and Berm : that during the payroll periad commencing on the
(Building or Work)
17 dayof September , and ending the 23 day of September

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH PREVAILING WAGE
— Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has
been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate pius the amount of the required
iringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

ali persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Munie Greencare Professionals fram the full
{Contractor cr Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or
indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Reguiations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amendad [AR Stat G4R A3 Start 108 77 Stat OR7' 7R Stat 3R7- AN & © 976841 and daceribard

(2} ThaT any payrols OMerwies under s Conrac UIFED t0 De Submie
period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are
not less than the appiicable wage rates contained in any wage determination [ncorporated into the
contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work

{3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, of if no such recognized agency
exists in a State. are reaistered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. United States

) That; UNION WAGE
(@) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TQ APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
3 - in addition to the basic houtly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such empioyees, except as noted in Section 4(c} below.

REMARKS: Other Deductions include

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
Erika Wright A~

- ST T
Contract Administrator A" i1 J.
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABGVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRAETOR OR

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL, OR CRIMINAL PROSECHTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SEGTION ]
23t OF TITLE 21 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Page 1 of 2

U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL :
Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviesa/whdfformsiwh347instr. hitm) U8, Wage and Mour Diviion
Persons are not required ta raspond o the coflection of information unless & displays a currently valid OMBE control number, Rev. Dec. 20
NAME OF CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTACTGR [] appbress 1000 Milburn School Road OMB No: 1235.008
Munie Greencare Professionals, Inc. Caseyville, Il 62234 Expires: 1/31/2015
PAYROICNG, PO WERR ERDIRES PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
Ruth Park Range & Berm,
23 September 30, 2016 University City, MO Ruth Park Range and Berm
(1) 2) (3) (4) DAY AND DATE 5 8 %) (8) (©
=
2 g g s|sufm|Tefw]|m|F DEDUCTIONS
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER] & i GROSS FED WITH SLwWITH NET WAGES
{e.9. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL secumw‘é% = WORK | o2a) or2s) 26| 927} /26| 928 | 9308 yoraL | RATE | AMOUNT | HOLDING HOLDING | MISG TOTAL PAID FOR
NUMBER) OF WORKER g 2o ﬁ CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY RHOURS OF PAY ] EARNED TAX 88 MED TAX PED DEDUCTIONS WEEK
Francisco Javier o 1050 2485.8
Arrambide Narvaez | 10.50| 66.8% ‘
000-00-0814 ° LABORER 8 8.00] 8.50] 9.50{ 14.00
’ ’ ’ ) 40.00] 44.58/2873.221 456141 178.14 41.66] 146.79] 17.84 840.57 2032.65
Armando Barragan Pena o 178.36
000-00-8416 3 LABORER 0.00; 89.18
s o0 4.00| 4459/ '67026] 27.22| 4155 972 19.00] 178 99.27 570.99
Patrick Shawn Cox o 100.33
000-00-1761 5 LABORER 0.00| 66.89
s 228 225 4450 885.65{ 51.93] 4727] 11.05| 44.84} 256.86 411.95 47370
Manuel Diaz Elias o 334.43
000-00-1688 4 LABORER 0.00} 66.89
s 70 7.50| 44.50|4036.44| 65301 63.87] 1494 3494] 8359 262.64 773.80
Hector Mario Gutierrez Juarez o 512.79
000-00-3882 2 LABORER 0.00} 66.89
S o T q1.50| 44.50) /424925 18123| 7745 1811 4470] s513] 32662 922.63
Danie! Rodney Hocher o 412.46
000-00-4545 0 LARORER 0.00} 66.89
s 88 9.25| 44,50 4277.03] 160.74] 79.17| 1852 3442 4.12 296.97 980.06
Bradiey P Leopard o 111.48
000-00-6219 3 LABORER 0.00| 66.89
s 20 2.50] 4450, 417.48] 000 1680] 393 1.00]191.99] 21372 203.76
Jose Antonio Perez Rodriguez o 33443
000-00-7603 5 LABORER 0.00] ©6.89
s 7 7.50] 44.591/1129.27 8463 69.63 16.29 36.38 9.58 226.51 902.76

Whije completion of Form WH-347 iz opticnial, it is mandatory {or covered sontractars and subcontrectors performing work on Federally financed or asmsted canciruction contracts to respend i the informati en, collection ¢tortanedim29 C F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(s). The Copelund Act

A0 TL5.C. §3145) contractors and subcontractors peafonming wok on Federally financed or assisted consimaction contracts to "fumnish weekly a fatement with respect 10 The wages paid each employes during the preceding week.” U5, Department of Laber {00L) regulafions 22

20 C.FR §J S(a)(3)(ii) recpare cartractars to sabmit weekly a copy of all payralls 1o the Federal agency contrasting for or financng the construction proj sct, accompoanied by a signed “Statam ent of Compliance* indicaing that the payrolls are carrect and complete aznd that each ishorer
@ mecharde hag beodn pied not les than the proper Davis-Bacon prevaling wags ralo for the wark performed. DOL and federal contracting agendes roceiving thi s inform abi e roviowr the information to determine that employess have roceived Legelly rocquized wages and fangs beniefite,

Public Burlen Satrment
/e pslamate that is will tidee an everage of 53 mimzes 10 complote thie collection, inchuling time for reviewing instructions sesrching existing data sources, gathering ondmaintaining the data needed, and compl eting and reviswing the collaction of infommation, If youhave

eriy comments regarding these soimatos or any sther aspoct of this collaction indwding sugpestions for reducing this turden, send them tothe Adminizrater, Wagy and Hour Dividon, ESA, U.3. Department of Labor, Room 33502, 200 C enstibution Avermie, MW,
Washington, D.C. 202{0

{over)




Date Cciober 7, 2016
L, Erika Wright Contract Administrator

{Name of Signatory Party) (Title)

do hereby state?
(1} That | pay oF supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Munie Greencare Professionals on the
{Contracter or Subcontractor}
Ruth Park Range and Berm ; that during the payroll pericd commencing on the
(Building or Work)
24 dayet Seplember , and ending the 30 day of September

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID [N CASH PREVAILING WAGE
- Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has
been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate pius the amount of the required
fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4{(c)

{c} EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATICON

ail persons empioyed on said project have been paid the full weeldy wages earned, that no rebates
niave been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Munie Greencare Professionals from the full
{Contractor or Subcontractor}

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either direclly or
indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amendad (48 Siat 648 A2 Start 108 72 Stat OA7- 7R Stat 387 40 11 S (1 27Ac) and dasaribad

T2y IWErAny payiols O S5 GNOEr This conUact Fequired [o be submiged for e above
period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are
not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the
contract: that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work

{3) That any apprentices empioyed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, of if no such recognized agency

exists in a State. are reaistered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States
(4) That UNION WAGE

{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
7] - in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above seferenced payroll, payments of finge benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(¢) below.

REMARKS: Other Deductions include

NAME AND TITLE ‘ SIGNATURE
Erika Wright st “‘;‘ . e
Contract Administrator e Ll sd T

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOYE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE %NFRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1601 OF TITLE 98 AND SECTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Page 2 of 2

U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL _
Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See instructions at www.dol.gov/esaiwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm} 105, Wage ot Shoge Trivision
Persons are not required to respond o the collaction of information unless it displays a currently vakd OMB control number, Rev. Dec. 200
NAME OF CONTRAGTOR [} OR SUBCONTACTOR [] appress 1000 Milburn School Road OMB No: 1235-008
Munie Qutdoor Services, Inc. DBA Munie Greencare Professionals, Inc. Caseyviille, IL 62234 Expires: 1/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
Ruth Park Range & Berm,
23 September 30, 2018 University City, MO Ruth Park Range and Berm
{f (2) {3) (4} DAY AND DATE (5 (6} ] 8 (&)
z 2 E sulMiTulw|Th|F| s DEDUCTIONS
Q I
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER] & £ o GROSS | FED WITH STWITH NET WAGES
{e.g. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SQCIAL SECURITYL(I)'_ i % WORK S 924 | Sip% | 828 | S127 | 0128} 929 9% TOTAL RATE AMOUNT [ HOLDING HOLDING MISC TOTAL PAID FOR
NUMBER) OF WORKER g = o] CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS OF PAY | EARNED TAX $8 MED TAX DED DECUCTICNS WEEK
Alejandro Regalado Vazquez o 334.43
000-00-3859 2 LABORER 0.00] 66.89
s 7 7.50] 44.50}1124.39| 150.02] 6972} 16.30] 36.90] 3.34 276.28 848.11
Aron Bradley Schneider o st 2051.1
GG0-00-8163 2 LABORER 400§ 66.89
N 4cop ssof 980 0 TR 46.00] 44.50)9414.94| 48479 149.34] 34.93| 12097] 24.04]  814.07| 1600.87
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00f{ 0.00
® 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
LABORER 0.00{ 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
o Q.00
LABORER 0.00; 0.00
® 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
0.00} 0.00
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
0.00| 000
s 0.00 0.00 0.00
o 0.00
0.00] 0.00
S 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ahile completion of Form WH.347 10 options], st i mandstory for covered contractons and qat ferming wark on Federally financed or atsisted cansiructian contracts to respand 1o the information collection contsinedin29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5 5(a). The Copaland Act

=T
40 .50, §3145) sontenctors md subcontractors patoaming wak ca Pederalty fnanred or assisted constraction contracts to *furnish woekly o slalemert with respect 10 the wages paid each emploype during the preceding week." U.5. Department of Laber QOL) rogulationd a
29 C.F.R. §3.5(a)3)Xa0) sopure cantractars Lo askamit weskly a copy of all payrotls to the Faderal agency conbrarting for or Snancing the contruet en prej o, accampamied by & sighsd “Statement of C omplience” indi cating tht the payrolls we cowrect and complete and that eachleborer
or mecharic has been paid not lem then the proper Davis Bacon provaling wags rate for the woek performed. DOL and federsl contracting agend es receiving this inform ation review the informatiento determine that empl ayoes ave zeceived legally roquired wages and finge benefits.

Public Burdeon Statement
We estimate that is will take an gveragn of 55 minizen to camplots this collecticn, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering mdmantainingthe data nseded and ¢empleting and reviewing the collection of infarm afion, If youhave
za].r‘;y comm ente regordhing loees setismaten of any other aspact of this calloetion, induding suggestions for eduring this burden, send them to the Adminidretor, Wage and Howr Dividon, ESA, U S, Depastment of Lsbier, Rocm 53502, 200 Constituticn Avenue, N.W.
ashington, D.C. 20210

{over)




Date October 7, 2016
L Erika Wright Contract Administrator
{Narne of Signatory Party) (Title)

do hereby slate:
{1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Munie Greencare Professionals on the
{Contractor or Subconiractor)

Ruth Park Range and Berm  that during the payroll period commencing on the
{Building or Work)
24  gayof September , and ending the 30 day of September

ali persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Munie Greencare Professionals from the full
{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earmned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or
indirectly from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in
Regulations, Part 3 {29 CFR Subtitle A}, issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as
amendad (4R Stat B4R A3 Stad 108 72 Stat ORT: 76 Stat AT L0 1L S O P7AA and dasmrihad

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH PREVAILING WAGE
- Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroil has
been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum
of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required
fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c}

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

T2y Tiar any payrotmmmmﬁfﬁéW
pericd are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are
not less than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the
contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic cenform with the work

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, of if no such recognized agency

axists in a State, are reqistered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. United States
{4) That UNION WAGE

{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
] = in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
conltact have been or will be made 10 appropriate programs for the benefit of
such employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

REMARKS: Other Deductions include

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
Erika Wright P /
Contract Administrator /{3 2 o ! S -

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABO\K@ STATI ‘ENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR GRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 QF TITLE 18 AND SECTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




UU.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division

PAYROLL

{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/esalwhdfforms/wh347instr.htm)

Persons are not required to respend to the collection of information uniess it displays a currently valid OMB conirol numiber.

Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR [T

OR SUBCONTACTOR
Munie Greencare Professionals, Inc.

AabprReEss 1000 Milburn School Road
Caseyville, IL 62234

OMB No: 1235-008
Expiras: 1/31/2015

PAYROLL NO.

FOR WEEK ENDING

PROJECT AND LOCATION
Ruth Park Range & Berm,

PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.

24 October 7, 2016 University City, MO Ruth Park Range and Berm
1) (2) {3) . (4) DAY AND DATE (5) (8) ) . (8) )]
2% % SisulM|Tulw]|m|F DEDUCTICNS
NAME AND INOIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER GROSS |FED WITH STWIE NET WAGES
{e.g. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY 3%% WORK GlIY 10R[ 0] M]S| W IOT] AL | RATE | AMOUNT | HOLDING HOLDING | MISC TOTAL PAID FOR
NUMBER) OF WORKER % =0 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS OF PAY { EARNED TAX 58 MED TAX DED DEDUCTIONS WEEK
Francisco Javier Arrambide Narvaez o 000 356.72
000-00-0814 5 LABORER ' 0.00| 66.89
s X
e 8.00| 44.50}122323| 105.94) 7584| 17.73] 46.82| 357 24090 973.33
Aron Bradley Schneider o o000 356.72
000-00-8163 ) LABORER - 0.00] 66.89
s e 8.00| 4450, 93532 101.18] 5761 1347 35.15| 978l  217.21 77811
Ctaude Richarg Adams o a0 356.72
000-00-1342 ) L ABORER ' 0.00| 66.89
S oo 8.00| 44,50, 957.97 10841 5939f 1380l 3278l o0.00 21448 743.49
5 0.00
0.00| 0.0 ‘
s 0.00] ©0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00] 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 0.00
0.00{ 0.00
s 000 0.00 0000 000 ocel 000| o000] 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 0.00
0.06] ©0.00
s 0.00{ ©.00 0.00{ ©.00 oos| o000l 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00
0.00] 0.00
S
0.00] 0.00 0.00]  0.00 0.00 0.00f  ©0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00
0.00| 0.00
8
0.00] 0.00 000 0.0 0.00] 000 000 000 0.00 0.60

While canpletion of Form WH-347 io oplicnel, ilismandalory fe covered cortractors and cubeontractors pesforming work on Federally financed or assisted constructi on conlraeds 1o 7 espared 1o the infamation collection conteinedin?? CFR. §53.3, 5.X(2). The Copeland Act

@0 V.80, §3145) contraciors and subconlractors pecforming work oo Federally financed or ssristed ¢onsirudtion conlrocts to "furnich weekly a clatoment wilh regpect 1o the wages paid cach employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (XOL) reguistions o

29 C.FR, §5.5(@Xii require contractors 1o patenit weekly a copy of afl payrellslo the Fedaral agency contracting for or finendng the constructi on proj oct, accomparded by o mgned “Statem ent of Compliance” indkcoting thet the payrolis are comrect andeomplete end that eschlaborer
or mechanic has been paid not fess than he proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wags rate for the wotk performed. DOL and Faderal contracting agencied receiving tids infonnation review the informetionto determine thal employees have received Legaliyrecuired wages and fringe benefita,

We estituste that iswill teke an average of 55 mimdes to complete thiz collestion, inchuding time for revitwing instrietions searching exicling data 5 gath

Public Burden Statement

g and maint.

the dala needed, an] compl eting and nvieu-rin.g the collection of information, 1f youhavs

any Comumerts v garding these estimates or any other agspect of this colledion, induding suggestions for reducing this Lurden, send them to the Admirddrator, Wags and Hour Dividon, ESa, U S, Departeent of Lubor, Room $3502, 200 C onatilvtion Avese, MW,

Washingteon, D.C. 20210

{over)




Date October 14, 2016
L Erika Wright Contract Administrator

{Name of Signatory Party} (Title)

do hereby staie:
{1} Traat i pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Munie Greencare Professionals onthe
(Contracter or Subcontractor)

Ruth Park Range and Berm : that during the payroll period commencing on the
{Building or Work)
1 dayef  QOctober |, andendingthe 7 October

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH PREVAILING WAGE
- Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payrolt has been
paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not fess than the sum of the
applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe
benefiis as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(¢) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

ail persens employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either direclly or indirectly to or on behaif of said

Munie Greencare Professionals from the full
{Contractor or Subcontractor}

weekly wages eared by any person and that no deductions have beer: made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regutations,
Part 3 (29 CFR Subtille A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copefand Act, as amended (48
Stat, 948, 63 Start. 108. 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 276¢). and described below:

27 TTEs arly payions OINerwiss Under s CoNtract Iequired [0 be SUDMIted jor (e apove perod
are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less
than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the contract; that
the clagsifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

{3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depariment of Labor, of if no such recognized agency exists

in a Stale. are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depariment of
(4) That; UNION WAGE

{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
D - in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or wilt be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

REMARKS: Other Deductions include

NAME AND TITLE
Erika Wright
Contract Administrator

A
|

SIGNA'I;URE'\
J e did § o e

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABQVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT'TFIE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIViL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231

OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




